10.2 Climate-resilient health infrastructure 185.9 148.5 177.8 177.8 164.6 854.6 

10.3 Climate-smart health community awareness and 

adoption 

136.4 96.4 96.4 96.4 96.4 522.0 

Total =22,233,300 

The total cost of this climate action plan is 22,233,300 = (Twenty-two million two hundred thirty-three thousand three hundred 

Uganda shillings).

3.5 Resource mobilization 

The implementation of this climate action plan will rely on: 

1. Municipal budget allocations through annual budgets aligned to the Climate Action Plan 

2. Central government transfers and sector conditional grants for environmental, health, and